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Practicum Internship Site Directory (Possibilities) 

 

Akron Canton Regional Foodbank 

Gina Campbell, Director 

gcampbell@akrfb.org  

(330)-777-2308 

350 Opportunity Parkway 

Akron, OH 44307-2234 

330-535-6900 

 

Akron Community Foundation 

John Garofalo 

jgarofalo@akroncf.org 

(330)-376-8522 

345 W. Cedar St. Akron, OH 44307 

 

Arc of Ohio 

Chelsea Dietle & Brittany Kuhn 

chelsea.dietle@thearcofohio.org 

brittany.kuhn@thearcofohio.org 

(234)-571-5689 

5717 S. Arlington Rd., Ste. E 

Akron, OH 44312 

 

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Gr. 

Cleveland 

Timika Tucker, Manager-(216)-621-

8223, volunteer@wementoryouth.com 

4614 Prospect Ave., Suite 410 

Cleveland, OH 44103 

 

Blick Center (Currently Paid)  

Heather Campbell-Wilson- Director 

heather.campbell-

wilson@blickcenter.org 

(330)-762-5425  

640 W. Market St. Akron, OH 44033 

BlueSprig Pediatrics (Currently Paid) 

Dakota Stadnik, (234)-255-8531 

dakota.standnik@bluesprigpediatrics.co

m  

80s E Washington Suite 130, 

Medina, OH 44256 

 

Boys & Girls Clubs of the Western 

Reserve 

Ashley M. Manning 

ashleymanning@wrkids.org 

(330)-773-3375 ext. 18 

889 Jonathan Ave. 

Akron, OH 44306 

 

Boys Hope Girls Hope of Northeast 

Ohio 

Emily Samek, Director 

esamek@bhgh.org 

(216)-441-3980 

9619 Garfield Blvd. 

Cleveland, OH 44215 

 

Boy Scouts of America 

Olivia Pilon 

olivia.pilon@scouting.org 

(330)-240-6042 

4500 Hudson Dr. 

Stow, OH 44224 

 

Brighter Day Services 

Nicole Grant (330)-915-6585 

ngrant@brighterdayservices.org 

831 Market Ave., Suite 204 

Canton, OH 44702 
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Community Partnership on Aging 

Wendy Smith, Director, (330)-643-2928 

sattinw@communitypartnershiponaging.

org, 6154 Mayfield Road,  

Mayfield Heights, OH 44124 

 

CASA/GAL Program of Summit 

County 

Beth Cardina, Director  

bcardina@cpccourt.summitoh.net 

(330)-643-2928 

650 Dan St. Akron, OH 44310 

 

Centers for Family and Children 

Judi Amicone,  

(216)-432-7200 

judi.amicone@thecentersohio.org 

4500 Euclid Ave.  

Cleveland, OH 44103 

 

Children’s Advocacy Center 

Cindy Brew 

cindy.brew@uhhospitals.org  

(330)-297-8838 

6847 N. Chestnut St. 

Ravenna, OH 44266 

 

Children’s Center of Medina County 

Ellysa Paras 

eparas@medinacountychildrenscenter.or

g (330)-591-2187 

724 E. Smith Rd, Medina, OH 44256 

 

 

 

 

 

Child Guidance and Family Solutions 

Sally Dean, Director, 

st_sdean@smfcsd.org  

(330)-689-5300 

3227 E. Graham Rd. 

Stow, OH 44224 

● Located at Stow-Munroe Falls 

High School 

 

Children’s Advantage 

Kristi Fiorentino 

kfiorentino@chilrensadvantage.org  

(330)-296-5552 

520 N. Chestnut 

Ravenna, OH 44266 

 

Childtime Learning Center of 

Cuyahoga Falls 

Dana Sparks, (330)-928-6694 

dsparks@childtime.com 

1189 Tallmadge Rd. 

Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221 

 

Cleveland Angels 

Apryl Rashid 

apryl@cleangels.org 

(216)-207-7172 

25935 Detroit Rd., PMB 220 

Cleveland, OH 44145 

 

Coleman Health Services 

Phil Smith 

phillip.smith@colemanservices.org  

(330)-673-1347 ext. 8102 

5892 Rhodes Rd. 

mailto:sattinw@communitypartnershiponaging.org
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Kent, OH 44240Coleman Professional 

Services 

Jacqueline Claren, (330)-676-6851 

5892 Rhodes Rd. Kent, OH 44240 

 

Common Ground Family Services 

Chris Derry 

cderry@cgfsohio.com 

(330)-630-1868 

12 Southwest Ave. 

 Tallmadge, OH 44278 

 

Community Action Council of Portage 

County 

Kathy McIntyre 

info@cacportage.net 

(330)-297-1456 

1036 W. Main St, Ravenna, OH  44266  

 

Conservancy for Cuyahoga Valley 

National Park 

Greg Morton (330)-657-2909 

gmorton@forcvnp.org  

(330)-657-2909 

1403 W Hines Hill Rd. 

Peninsula, OH 44264 

 

Crohn’s and Colitis Foundation 

Amy Washington, Director 

(216)-524-7700 

4700 Rockside Road, Suite 425 

Independence, OH 44131 

 

Crossroads Hospice 

Brianna Kocevar 

bkocevar@crossroadshospice.com 

(330)-899-9100 

3743 Boettler Oaks Dr. Suite E 

Uniontown, OH 44685 

 

Danbury Senior Living 

Kathleen Langer-Champlin 

kchamplin@dandburyseniorliving.org 

(330)-928-6757 

1695 Queens Gate Circle 

Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221 

 

Davey Elementary School 

Abbey Bolton – Director 

Samantha Kromalic- Supervisor 

Skromalic@kentschools.net 

(330)-620-4672 

196 N Prospect, Kent, OH 44240 

 

Direction Home Akron Canton 

Nathan Wise, (800)-421-7277 

nwise@directionhomeakroncanton.org 

1550 Corporate Woods Pkwy. 

Uniontown, OH 44685 

 

Early Childhood Resource Center 

(ECRC) 

Angela Moses, Director 

amoses@ecresourcecenter.org 

Mary Beth Bush, Supervisor (Boardman) 

330-903-0804 

6414 Market St., Boardman, OH 44512 

 

 

Family and Community Services 

Kierstin Prater, Marketing Specialist 

Media Email: media@fcsohio.org 

(330)-297-7027, kprater@fcsohio.org  

705 Oakwood St,221,  

Ravenna, OH 44266.  

mailto:cderry@cgfsohio.com
mailto:info@cacportage.net
mailto:gmorton@forcvnp.org
mailto:bkocevar@crossroadshospice.com
mailto:kchamplin@dandburyseniorliving.org
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mailto:nwise@directionhomeakroncanton.org
mailto:amoses@ecresourcecenter.org
mailto:kprater@fcsohio.org
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Geauga County Jobs & Family 

Services (Currently Paid) 

Dawn Bates,  

Dawn.bates@jfs.ohio.gov 

(440)-285-9141 

12480 Ravenwood Drive, 

Chardon, OH 44024 

 

Girl Scouts of Northeast Ohio 

Kim Graves 

kgravesgsneo.org  

(330)-618-5177 

1 Girl Scout Way 

Macedonia, OH 44056 

 

Goodwill Industries of Akron 

Erin Grzegorek 

egrzegorek@goodwillakron.org 

(330)-724-2389 

570 East Waterloo Rd. 

Akron, OH 44319 

 

Habitat for Humanity 

Rachel Kerns, (330)-296-2880 

rkerns@habitatofportage.org 

6630 Cleveland Rd. 

Ravenna, OH 44226 

 

 

Hattie Larlham 

Danielle Hunter 

danielle.hunter@hattielarlham.org  

(330)-732-8290 

9772 Diagonal Rd. 

Mantua, OH 44255 

 

Haven of Rest Ministries 

Lori Terwilliger, (330)-535-1563 

lterwilliger@havenofrest.org 

175 East Market St. 

Akron, OH 44309 

 

Hope & Healing – Survivor Resource 

Center 

Delaney Jones, (330)-374-0740 

delaneyj@hope-healing.org 

974 E. Market St. 

Akron, OH 44305 

 

Hope Homes Foundation, Inc. 

Paul Herrera, (330)-686-5342 

pherrera@hopehomes.org 

2300 Call Road 

Stow, OH 44224 

 

Hull House Recovery Residences 

Ann Hull Kuster 

annhull@hullhouserr.org  

23215 Commerce Park, Suite 205 

Beachwood OH, 44122 

 

International Institute of Akron 

Madhu Sharma, Director 

info@iiakron.org 

(330)-376-5106 

20 Olive St, Suite 201, Akron, OH 44310 

Judson Park, 

www.judsonsmartliving.org 

Human Resources Department,  

2181 Ambleside Ave. 

Cleveland, OH 44106 

 

mailto:Dawn.bates@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:kgraves@gsneo.org
mailto:egrzegorek@goodwillakron.org
mailto:rkerns@habitatofportage.org
mailto:danielle.hunter@hattielarlham.org
mailto:lterwilliger@havenofrest.org
mailto:delaneyj@hope-healing.org
mailto:pherrera@hopehomes.org
mailto:annhull@hullhouserr.org
mailto:info@iiakron.org
http://www.judsonsmartliving.org/
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Junior Achievement of North Central 

Ohio 

Denise Schafer 

denise@jaofnco.org  

(330)-433-0063 ext. 104 

1563 Firestone Parkway 

Akron, OH 44301 

 

Kelly’s Grief Center 

Phyllis Vair, (330)-593-5959 

Pv.kellysgriefcenter@gmail.com  

135 East Erie St., Suite 302 

Kent, OH,44240 

 

KSU Cares Center 

Sydney Jordan, (330)672-8191 

Sjordan3@kent.edu  

1075 Risman Dr, Kent, OH- 44242 

 

KSU – Career Exploration & 

Development 

Tracy Montgomery, (330)-672-0960 

tmontg17@kent.edu 

P.O. Box 5190 Kent, OH 44875 

 

KSU – Center for Sexual & 

Relationship Violence Support 

Services (SRVSS) 

Jennifer O’Connell, (330)-672-8016 

joconne5@kent.edu  

1200 Main St. Kent, OH 44242 

KSU – Child Development Center 

Pam Hutchins, Director 

phutchin@kent.edu 

(330)-672-0991 

775 Loop Rd, Kent, OH 44242 

 

KSU – First Star 

Danielle Green-Welch 

dgreenw6@kent.edu 

(330)-672-3039 

KSU Cartwright Hall, 205C 

Kent, OH 44875 

 

KSU – LGBTQ+ Center 

Ken Ditlevson, (330)-672-8580 

kditlevs@kent.edu 

KSU Student Center, 024 

Kent, OH 44242 

 

KSU – Office of Sustainability 

Melanie Knowles, (330)-672-3880 

mknowle1@kent.edu 

(330)-672-3880 

P.O. Box 5190 Kent, OH 44224 

 

KSU – Upward Bound 

Jasmina Waters, (330)-672-8684 

jwaters9@kent.edu 

800 E. Summit St. 

Kent, OH 44242 

 

KSU – Women's Center 

Cassandra Pegg - Kirby, Director 

cpeggkir@kent.edu, 330-672-9230 

1200 Main St. 

Kent, OH 44242 

 

KSU Office of Global Education 

Salma Benhaida, Director  

(330)-672-7980 

sbenhaida@kent.edu 

125 Terrace Drive 

Kent, OH 44212 

mailto:denise@jaofnco.org
mailto:Pv.kellysgriefcenter@gmail.com
mailto:Sjordan3@kent.edu
mailto:tmontg17@kent.edu
mailto:joconne5@kent.edu
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mailto:kditlevs@kent.edu
mailto:mknowle1@kent.edu
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KSU Office of Intercollegiate Athletics 

Katie Schilling (330)-672-2961 

Kschill2@kent.edu 

1025, Risman Dr, Kent OH 44242 

 

Laurel Lake 

Kathy Marged 

kmarged@laurellake.org  

(330)-655-1418 

200 Laurel Lake Drive 

Hudson, OH 44236 

 

Long-Term Care Ombudsman 

(LTCO) 

Victoria Brownfield 

vbrownfield@ltco.org  

(216)-696-2719 

2800 Euclid Ave., Suite 600 

Cleveland, OH 44115 

 

Love In Neglected Communities            

(LINC Worldwide) 

Erin Riegle, Director 

(717)-469-5462 

erin@lincworldwide.org 

3732, Fishcreek Rd 920 

Stow, OH 44224 

 

Make-A-Wish OKI 

Kirby Boes, Director  

kboes@oki.wish.org  

(216)-241-3670 

6060 Rockside Woods Blvd. #315 

Independence, OH 44131 

 

Maplewood Senior Living at 

Cuyahoga Falls 

Heather Freemont 

hfreemont@maplewoodsl.com 

(234)-815-1380 , 190 West Bath Rd. 

Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44223 

● Great for Marketing & Gero 

students 

 

MedWish International 

Racheal Fox, Volunteer Coordinator, 

info@medwish.org 

www.medwish.org  

rfox@medwish.org  

(216)-692-1685 

1625 E. 31st St. Cleveland, OH 44114 

 

National Inventors Hall of Fame –  

Camp Invention 

Human Resources Department,  

www.invent.org, (800)-968-4332 

3701 Highland Park NW 

N. Canton, OH 44720 

 

National Youth Advocate Program 

Jolene Gadoua 

jgadoua@nyap.org  

(330)-633-4187 

30 Northwest Ave. Bldg. A Suite 120 

Tallmadge, OH 44278 

 

Ohio Living - Rockynol 

Miranda Poor, (330)-867-2150 

1150 Market St. Akron, OH 44313 

 

 

 

mailto:Kschill2@kent.edu
mailto:kmarged@laurellake.org
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mailto:erin@lincworldwide.org
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OPEN M 

LaDonna Paul, (330)-434-0110 

l.paul@openm.org  

941 Princeton St, Akron OH- 44311. 

 

Oriana House 

Valerie Keim, Director  

(330)-374-9610,  

941 Sherman St Akron, OH 44311 (and) 

222 Power Street, Akron, OH 44304 

 

Pathway Caring for Children 

John Uhlir, (216)534-3926 

juhlir@pathwaycfc.org  

4895 Dressler Rd NW, Suite A,  

Canton, OH 44718 

 

Pegasus Farm 

Tammi Gainer, (330)-935-2300 ext. 104 

tammi@pegasusfarm.org 

7490 Edison St. NE 

Hartville, OH 44632 

 

Portage County Job & Family 

Services 

Deb Hogan 

deborah.hogan@jfs.oh.gov  

(330)-297-3641 

449 S. Meridian St. 

Ravenna, OH 44266 

 

Portage County Salvation Army 

Bonnie Schubert 

bonnie.schubert@use.salvationarmy.org  

(330)-296-7371 

268 W. Main St. 

Ravenna, OH 44266 

 

Portage Learning Centers 

Jessica Sabin, (330)-297-7795 

jsabin@portagelearningcenters.com 

145 N. Chestnut St. 

Ravenna, OH 44266 

 

Portage Path Behavioral Health 

Department of Human Resources  

www.portagepath.org  

(330)-253-3100 

340 S. Broadway St. Akron, OH 44308 

 

Pregnancy Solutions & Services 

Kristen Adams, (330)-644-4490 

https://www.pregsolutions.org/  

3136 Manchester Rd, Akron, OH 44319 

 

RAHAB Ministries 

Chrystal Eaton & Bethy Yoerger 

chrystal@rahab-ministries.org  

bethy@rahab-ministries.org  

(330)-819-3326 

3480 W. Market St. Akron, OH 44333 

 

Ravenna High School 

Renee Donofrio 

renee.donofrio@ravennaschools.us  

(330)-296-3844 ext. 2021 

6589 North Chestnut St. 

Ravenna, OH 44266 

 

Ronald McDonald House 

Alisa Powell, (216)-229-5758 

apowell@rmhcleveland.org 

10415 Euclid Ave, Cleveland, OH 44106 

 

mailto:l.paul@openm.org
mailto:juhlir@pathwaycfc.org
mailto:tammi@pegasusfarm.org
mailto:deborah.hogan@jfs.oh.gov
mailto:bonnie.schubert@use.salvationarmy.org
mailto:jsabin@portagelearningcenters.com
http://www.portagepath.org/
https://www.pregsolutions.org/
mailto:chrystal@rahab-ministries.org
mailto:bethy@rahab-ministries.org
mailto:renee.donofrio@ravennaschools.us
mailto:apowell@rmhcleveland.org
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Safe Landing Youth Shelter  

Dan Tousley, (330)-253-7632 

d.tousley@sheltercareinc.org  

587 S. Seiberling St. Akron, OH 44306 

 

Salvation Army of Portage County 

Marion Hardy, Director,  

Marion.hardy@use.salvationarmy.org 

(234)-830-1525 

268 W. Main St, Ravenna, OH 44266 

 

Shaw JCC of Akron 

Kim Garra, (330)-835-0044 

kgarra@jewishakron.org 

750 White Pond Drive,  

Akron, OH 44320 

 

Shelter Care 

Joe Rizzo, (330)-630-5600 

jrizzo@sheltercareinc.org 

32 South Ave, Tallmadge, OH 44278 

 

Southern Care Hospice Services 

John Grossman, (330)-920-1909 

3575 Forest Lake Dr., Suite 550, 

Uniontown, OH 44685 

John.grossman@southerncareinc.com 

 

South Street Ministries 

Joe Tucker (330-)761-1992 

Joe@southstreetministries.org  

130 W. South St. Akron, Ohio 44311 

 

Stepping Stone Community Services  

Bethany Latimer, (330)-577-4099 

bethany@sravenna.com 

223 W. Main St, Ravenna, OH 44266 

 

Stewart’s Caring Place 

Tracey Dwyer, (330)-836-1772 

tracey@stewartscaringplace.org  

2955 W. Market St. 

Fairlawn, OH 44333 

 

Stow Youth Services 

Kathy Christ  

kchrist@stow.oh.us 

(330)-689-5856 

3800 Darrow Rd, Stow, OH, 44224 

 

Streetsboro Parks, Recreation& 

Senior Center  

Greg Mytinger, (330)-626-3802 

gmytinger@cityofstreetsboro.com 

9184 Route 43, Streetsboro, OH 44241 

 

Summit County Children’s Services 

Gina Oriti, 330-996-1954 

Gina.Oriti@summitkids.org 

264 S. Arlington Rd, Akron, OH 44306 

 

Summit County Juvenile Court 

Keith Luhring, (330)-643-2982 

kluhring@cpccourt.summitoh.net 

650 Dan St. Akron, OH 44310 

 

The Cleveland Foundation 

1422 Euclid Avenue,  

Suite 1300, Cleveland OH 44115. 

(216)-861-3810 

https://www.clevelandfoundation.org/stu

dent-resources/internship/ 

 

mailto:d.tousley@sheltercareinc.org
mailto:Marion.hardy@use.salvationarmy.org
mailto:kgarra@jewishakron.org
mailto:jrizzo@sheltercareinc.org
mailto:John.grossman@southerncareinc.com
mailto:Joe@southstreetministries.org
mailto:bethany@sravenna.com
mailto:tracey@stewartscaringplace.org
mailto:kchrist@stow.oh.us
mailto:gmytinger@cityofstreetsboro.com
mailto:Gina.Oriti@summitkids.org
mailto:kluhring@cpccourt.summitoh.net
https://www.clevelandfoundation.org/student-resources/internship/
https://www.clevelandfoundation.org/student-resources/internship/
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Townhall II 

Robert Young & Sarah McCully 

roberty@townhall2.com  

(330)-678-3006 (Robert) 

sarahmc@towhall2.com  

(330)-346-3025 (Sarah) 

155 N. Water St. Kent, OH 44240 

 

United Disability Services 

Lana Stryker, (330)-762-9755 

www.udsakron.org 

7015 Main St. Akron, OH 44311 

 

United Way of Portage County 

William Childers 

bill@uwportage.org 

(330)-297-1424 ext. 113 

218 W. Main St. Ravenna, OH 

 

Victim Assistance Program 

Faythe Kupiec, (330)-475-5905 

fkupiec@victimassitanceprogram.org  

137 S. Main St., Suite 300 

Akron, OH 44308 

 

Young Explores Montessori Schools 

Corynne Bailey, Director 

corynne@yesschools.com  

(330-903-0100) 

9903 Twin Hills Drive, Twinsburg, OH 

44087 

 

 

 

 

 

 

YMCA at Firestone Park 

Christina Emmis, Director,  

330-724-1255 

christinae@akronymca.org 

350 E. Wilbeth Rd. Akron, OH 44301 

 

YMCA – Hartz Early Care & 

Education 

Dawn Bodnar, Director 

dawnb@akronymca.org (330)-940-2500 

230 Stow Ave. 

Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221 

 

YMCA – Hope Early Care & 

Education 

Amanda Howard 

amandah@akronymca.org  

(330)-434-5900 

475 Ohio St. Akron, OH 5900 

 

YMCA – Riverfront 

Zalinia Cole 

zaliniac@akronymca.org 

(330)-923-9622 ext. 1906 

544 Broad Blvd.  

Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221 

 

YMCA – University Park – Kohl 

Family 

Joe Cieszynski 

joe@akronymca.org  

(330)-434-9622 

477 E. Market St. Akron, OH 44304                         
 

*Revised: 9/6/2023 
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